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Eastern 
Ms Melina Bath NAT PO Box 1506, Traralgon, VIC 3844 (03) 5174 7066 melina.bath@parliament.vic.gov.au

Victoria Mr Jeff Bourman
Shooters,Fishers, 

Farmers 76 Main St, Bairnsdale VIC 3875 (03) 5623 2999 jeff.bourman@parliament.vic.gov.au

Dr Renee Heath LP 51 James Street, Pakenham, VIC 3810 (03) 5941 1112 renee.heath@parliament.vic.gov.au

Mr Tom McIntosh ALP Unit 1, 23 James Street, Pakenham VIC 3810 (03) 5940 5010 tom.mcintosh@parliament.vic.gov.au

Hon. Harriet Shing ALP Ground Floor, 216 Commercial Road, Morwell, VIC 3840 (03) 5134 8000 harriet.shing@parliament.vic.gov.au

North-

Eastern
The Hon. Shaun Leane ALP PO Box 4307, Knox City Centre, VIC 3152 (03) 9887 0255 shaun.leane@parliament.vic.gov.au

 Metropolitan
Mr Nick McGowan LP

Town Square, Eastland Shopping Cntre, 171-175 

Maroondah Highway, Ringwood,  VIC 3134
(03) 9877 7188 nick.mcgowan.ringwood@parliament.vic.gov.au

Mr Aiv Puglielli GRN Suite 1, 600 Doncaster Road, Doncaster, VIC 3108 (03) 9850 8600 aiv.puglielli@parliament.vic.gov.au

Ms Sonja Terpstra ALP Office 2, 9-11 Williamsons Road Doncaster VIC 3108 (03) 9937 2566 Sonja.Terpstra@parliament.vic.gov.au

Mr Richard Welch LP Suite 1/10-12 Blackburn Road, Blackburn, VIC 3130 (03) 9878 4113 richard.welch@parliament.vic.gov.au

Northern The Hon. Enver Erdogan ALP GO2/30 English Street, Essendon Fields, VIC 3041 (03) 9651 8260 enver.erdogan@parliament.vic.gov.au
 Metropolitan

Ms Anasina Gray-Barberio GRN G13-G15, 288 Albert Street, Brunswick,     VIC 3056 (03) 9348 2622 Anasina.Gray-Barberio@parliament.vic.gov.au

Mr Evan Mulholland LP
Shop 24, 55-63 Paringa Boulevard, Meadow Heights, VIC 

3048
(03) 9651 8242 evan.mulholland@parliament.vic.gov.au

The Hon. Adem Somyurek IND Unit 1/747 Sydney Road, Brunswick, VIC 3056 (03) 9386 4400 adem.somyurek@parliament.vic.gov.au

Ms Sheena Watt ALP G04/23 Black Street, Brunswick, VIC 3056 (03) 7008 6588 sheena.watt@parliament.vic.gov.au

Northern Mrs Gaelle Broad NAT 30 Queen Street, Bendigo, VIC 3550 1300 423 553 gaelle.broad@parliament.vic.gov.au

Victoria The Hon. Wendy Lovell LP 222 Wyndham Street, Shepparton, VIC 3630 (03) 5821 6668 wendy.lovell@parliament.vic.gov.au

Ms Georgie Purcell Animal Justice Tenancy 3, 80 High Street, Woodend, VIC 3442 (03) 5427 2444 georgie.purcell@parliament.vic.gov.au

Ms Jaclyn Symes ALP Shop 1/87 Sydney Street, Kilmore, VIC 3764 (03) 5783 2000 jaclyn.symes@parliament.vic.gov.au
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Mrs Rikkie-Lee Tyrrell One Nation 5 Vaughan Street, Shepparton, VIC 3630 (03) 4700 1787 rikkie-lee.tyrrell@parliament.vic.gov.au

South-

Eastern 
Mr Michael Galea ALP

Level 2, Temp E03, 55 Saint Andrews Place, East 

Melbourne, VIC 3002
(03) 7501 8688 michael.galea@parliament.vic.gov.au

Metropolitan Mrs Ann-Marie Hermans LP 31 Princes Highway, Dandenong, VIC 3175 (03) 9794 7667 ann-marie.hermans@parliament.vic.gov.au

Mr David Limbrick Libertarian 1174 Nepean Hwy , Cheltenham, VIC 3192 (03) 9584 4013 David.Limbrick@parliament.vic.gov.au

Ms Rachel Payne Legalise Cannabis PO Box 18, Chelsea, VIC 3196 (03) 9651 8972 rachel.payne@parliament.vic.gov.au

Mr Lee Tarlamis ALP 16 Princes Highway, Dandenong, VIC 3175 (03) 8765 9951 lee.tarlamis@parliament.vic.gov.au

Southern Mr Ryan Batchelor ALP 281 Centre Road, Bentleigh, VIC 3204 (03) 9557 1500 ryan.batchelor@parliament.vic.gov.au

Metropolitan Mr John Berger ALP 105a High Street, Prahran, VIC 3181 (03) 7008 8466 john.berger@parliament.vic.gov.au

Ms Katherine Copsey GRN 206-208 Bay Street, Brighton, VIC 3186 (03) 9530 8399 katherine.copsey@parliament.vic.gov.au

Ms Georgie Crozier LP Suite 1, 780 Riversdale Road, Camberwell, VIC 3124 (03) 7005 8699 georgie.crozier@parliament.vic.gov.au

The Hon. David Davis LP 1/670 Chapel Street, South Yarra, VIC 3141 (03) 9827 6655 david.davis@parliament.vic.gov.au

Western Hon. Lizzie Blandthorn ALP 75 Victoria Street, Seddon, VIC 3011 (03) 9689 6373 lizzie.blandthorn@parliament.vic.gov.au

Metropolitan Mrs Moira Deeming LP
Suite 1 & 2, Level 2, 13-15 Lake Street, Caroline Springs, 

VIC 3023
(03) 8363 0288 moira.deeming@parliament.vic.gov.au

Mr David Ettershank Legalise Cannabis Suite 101/19 Lacy Street, Braybrook, VIC 3019 (03) 9317 5900 david.ettershank@parliament.vic.gov.au

Mr Trung Luu LP Shop 2, 56-58 Watton Street, Werribee, VIC 3030 (03) 8742 3226 trung.luu@parliament.vic.gov.au

Ms Ingrid Stitt ALP Tenancy 2, 80 Carmody Drive, Cairnlea, VIC 3023 (03) 9363 1644 Ingrid.Stitt@parliament.vic.gov.au

Western Ms Jacinta Ermacora ALP
Parliament House, Spring Street, East Melbourne,                 

VIC 3002
(03) 9651 8238 jacinta.ermacora@parliament.vic.gov.au

Victoria Dr Sarah Mansfield GRN 60 Brougham Street, Geelong, VIC 3220 (03) 5222 1941 sarah.mansfield@parliament.vic.gov.au

Mrs Bev McArthur LP Suite 5, 400-404 Pakington Street, Geelong, VIC 3220 (03) 4245 4430 Beverley.McArthur@parliament.vic.gov.au

Mr Joe McCracken LP Ground Floor, 17 Lydiard Street , Ballarat, VIC 3350 (03) 5332 2405 joe.mccracken@parliament.vic.gov.au

The Hon. Gayle Tierney ALP Ground Floor, 1 Yarra Street, Geelong, VIC 3220 (03) 5224 2088 gayle.tierney@parliament.vic.gov.au

NB Ms L Blandthorn was a  Member Legislative Assembly in 2017


